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Math  MCC3. NBT.3 Multiply one digit whole numbers by multiples of 10 in the range 10-90 

using strategies based on place value and properties of operations. 

14.NBT.3 Model and explain the effect on the product when 

multiplying by multiples of 10 using strategies based on place value 

and properties of operations. 

3.OA.2 Interpret quotients when objects are partitioned equally. 

(CCGPS) (3MA_B2012-12/MCC3.NBT.1) 

 

Reading The students will determine or clarify the meaning of 

unknown and multiple-meaning words and phrases based on grade 3 reading content and using a 

range of strategies (CCGPS) (3LA_F2012- 40/ELACC3L4) 

 

Writing Students will write an opinion piece on a response to literature or text and support their 

point of view with reasons. 

 

Social Studies SS_C2008-23 explain the political roots of our modern democracy in the United 

States of America (GPS) (3SS_C2008-23) 

3 SS_C2008-24 use a map to locate places (GPS) (3SS_C2008-24) 

3 SS_C2008-23 explain the political roots of our modern democracy in the United States of 

America (GPS) (3SS_C2008-23) 

3 SS_C2008-23/25 explain the importance of the basic principles that provide the foundation of a 

republican form of government (GPS) (3SS_C2008-25) 

 

Science S3L1d Explain what will happen to an organism if the habitat is changed. 

S3L2a Explain the effects of pollution to the habitats of plants and animals. 

S3L2b Identify ways to protect the environment 

• Conserving resources 

• Recycling of materials 

 

Word Study Students will identify and know the meaning of the Latin prefixes.  We will be 

working on “pre”. 
 

 

 

http://www.123rf.com/photo_8166708_a-cute-brown-owl.html


 

Ram Reminders 
 

October 3 & 4, 7 & 8  – Interim Testing 

October 14 – No School for students 

October 16 – Lunchroom Appreciation Day 

October 17 – Stevie B’s Night 5-9 

October 18 – Report Cards go home  

Week of October 21
st
 ITBS testing 

October 23 – Bus Driver Appreciation Day 

November 5 – Skate Night 6-9 

November 7 – PTA meeting and 

Math/Science Night  

          FYI 
 

*Be sure you have signed up for 

the Parent Portal as this is the 

BEST communication regarding your child’s 

grades and progress. 

 
 

Felisha Coney:  felisha_coney@gwinnett.k12.ga.us               Kristen Sapp:  kristen_sapp@gwinnett.k12.ga.us 

Leigh Shores:  leigh_shores@gwinnett.k12.ga.us  Jennifer Thompson: jennifer a_thompson@gwinnett.k12.ga.us 

Julie Wangsness:  julie_wangsness@gwinnett.k12.ga.us   Mitzi Hardin: mitzi_hardin@gwinnett.k12.ga.us 

Deanna Sessoms: deanna_sessoms@gwinnett.k12.ga.us 
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